SOUTHERN RAILWAY

No.P(L)332/1/6/Vol XIX Headquarters Office

Personnel Branch
Chennai — 600 003
Date: 26.11.2019

All concerned
( As per Mailing list A™)

Sub: List of Holidays for Administrative Offices for the Calendar year-2020-
Reg. :
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The list of both Closed and Restricted holidays for the calendar year-2020 in

respect of Railway Administrative offices situated in Tamilnadu and Kerala
States jurisdiction is sent herewith.

Encl: As above. \9

W
/46

(Shikha Lal)
Dy. Chief.Personnel Officer/IR & Trg
For Principal Chief Personnel Officer

Copy to: CPRO/MAS for printing of Calendars.
Dy.CPLO/MAS- For publication in the Gazette ete.
General Secretary/SRMU
General Secretary/NFIR/NDLS
General Secretary/AISCST/REA
General Secretary/AIOBC/REA



Annexure 1 to PCPO/MAS letter No.P(L.)332/1/6/Vol. XIX dated 26.11.2018.

List of Closed Holidays for the Administrative offices situated in Tamil Nadu

State for the year-2020:

'S.No | Name of the Festivall Occasion Date Day i
o T New Year's Day 01.01.2020 Wednesday
2 | Pongal 15.01.2020 Wednesday
| 3 | Thiruvalluvar Day 16.01.2020 Thursday ]
' 4 | Republic Day 26.01.2020 Sunday I
' 5 | Telugu New Year’s Day | 25.03.2020 Wednesday =y
B | Good Friday . 10.04.2020 Friday
7 Tamil New Year's Day/ Dr.Ambedkar 14.04.2020 Tuesday
| Birthday
(5] May Day 01.05.2020 Friday 5
9 Ramzan (Idu’l Fitr) # 25.05.2020 Monday
10 Krishna Jayanthi 11.08.2020 Tuesday g
11 Independence Day 15.08.2020 Saturday
12 Thiru Onam 31.08.2020 Monday
13 Gandhi Jayanthi 02.10.2020 Friday
14 Vijayadhsami 26.10.2020 Monday
15 Milad-un-Nabi # 30.10.2020 Friday
16 | Christmas 25.12.2020 | Friday |

# Subject to change depending on sighting of Moon.

List of Restricted Holidays for Administrative Offices situated in Tamil Nadu

State for the year-2020

1 Uzhavar Thirunai 17.01.2020 Friday
2 Maha Shivratri 21.02.2020 Friday
| 3 Holi 10.03.2020 Tuesday
4 Ram Navami 02.04.2020 | Thursday
5 Mahaveer Jayanthi 06.04.2020 Monday
6 Buddha Purnima 07.05.2020 Thursday -
7 Varalakshmi Viratam 31.07.2020 Friday
8 Avani Avittam 03.08.2020 Monday 0
9 Gayathri Japam 04.08.2020 Tuesday
10 Mahalaya Ammavasai 17.09.2020 Thursday
i Guru Nanak’s Birthday 30.11.2020 Monday
12 Christmas Eve 24.12.2020 Thursday

ng the year-20_23

Bakrid #

|

1 =) | 01.08.2020 | Saturday ol
2 Vinayakar Chathurthi 22.08.2020 Saturday |
3 Muharram 30.08.2020 Sunday |
4 Ayutha Pooja 25.10.2020 Sunday 3

(5 Deepavali B - 14.11.2020 | Saturday

# If the festival which fé"féﬁ_i_ﬁg on SaturdaylSunday—a's per the above list falls on any other working |
day for religious reasons that day will be declared as “RESTRICTED HOLIDAY”



Annexure Il to PCPO/MAS letter No.P(L)332/1:6/VVol. XIX dated 26.11.2019.

List of Closed Holidays for the Administrative offices situated in Kerala State for

the year-2020:

' S.No | Name of the Festival/ Occasion Date Day ]
1 | New Year's Day e 01.01.2020 | Wednesday 1
2 Republic Day - 26.01.2020 | Sunday
2 | Maundy Thursday - 09.04.2020 | Thursday
|4 | Good Friday . 10.04.2020 | Friday
= Vishu/ Dr.Armbedkar Birthday 14.04.2020 | Tuesday |
6 | May Day 01.05.2020 | Friday §
| 7 Karkadavavu 20.07.2020 | Monday ;
8 ld-Ul-Ada # 31.07.2020 | Friday
9 Krishna Jayanthi 11.08.2020 | Tuesday |
10 Independence Day 15.08.2020 | Saturday
11 Thiruvonam 31.08.2020 | Monday |
12 Third Onam 01.09.2020 | Tuesday ,
13 Fourth Onam/ Sree Narayana Guru Jayanthi 02.09.2020 | Wednesday
14 Gandhi Jayanthi 02.10.2020 | Friday B
15 | Vijayadhasami ) S 26.10.2020 | Monday
| 16 Christmas 25.12.2020 | Friday

# Subject to change depending on sighting of Moon.

List of Restricted Holidays for Administrative Offices situated in Kerala State for
the year-2020

List of Festivals / Occasions falling on Saturday/ Sunday during the year-2020

1 Easter 12.04.2020 | Sunday

' 2 | Ramzan (Idu’l Fitr) # 24.05.2020 [ Sunday
3 Muharram 29.08.2020 | Saturday
4 | First Onam i 30.08.2020 | Sunday

L5 Deepavali - 14.11.2020 | Saturday

1 Mannam Jayanthi 02.01.2020 | Thursday
2 Pongal/ Makar Sankaranthi 15.01.2020 | Wednesday
3 Attukal Pongal 09.03.2020 | Monday
4 Holi 10.03.2020 | Tuesday
5 Ram Navami 02.04.2020 | Thursday
6 Mahaveer Jayanthi 06.04.2020 | Monday
7 Buddha Purnima 07.056.2020 | Thursday
8 Sree Narayana Guru Samadhi Day 21.09.2020 | Monday
9 Milad | Sherrif # 29.10.2020 | Thursday
| 10 Guru Nanak's Birthday 30.11.2020 | Monday
11 New Year's Eve 31.12.2020 | Thursday
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# If the festival which is falling on Saturday/Sunday as per the above list falls on any other working |
day for religious reasons that day will be declared as “RESTRICTED HOLIDAY"”



